GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFNEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

EXPENDITURE ON RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS
1208 Shri Tarun Vijay

Will the Minister of COALNEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state :-

(a)the expenditure on renewable energy projects in the country, State-wise;
(b)the details of the employment generated and the State — wise progress from 2007 till date:
(c)the status of the grid — interactive renewable power programme, State —wise; and

(d)the status of the Central Financial Assistance/subsidies provided under various renewable energy programmes/ schemes in the country from 2007 till date, State- wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a):Renewable energy projects are being set up mostly by private sector, with largely private investment backed with fiscal/financial incentives from Union Government. However, Central Financial Assistance totaling Rs.2108 crore (approx.) has been provided under different renewable energy programmes to various States during the last three years (2007-08 to 2009-10) and current year (up to 28.02.2011). State-wise details thereof are given in Annexure-I.

(b):The projects that have been set up are helping in creation of employment opportunities directly in the renewable energy industry (in manufacturing/ field installation work/ operation & maintenance activities) and indirectly in consultancy, promotion/ publicity, etc. activities, as well as by making available to people an alternative source of energy. The level of employment generation is also resource/ systems and region specific.

(c): Grid-interactive power generation capacity of about 8,582 MW through various renewable energy sources has been set up in the country during the last three years and current year till 31.01.2011. State-wise details thereof are given in Annexure-Il.

(d):Central Financial Assistance/ Subsidy of Rs.2108 crore has been provided under various renewable energy programmes / schemes during the last three years (2007-08 to 2009-10) and current year till
28.02.2011 as per the details furnished in reply to part (a) in Annexure-l. Annexure-|

Annexure-| referred to in reply to parts (a) & (d) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No0.1208 for
07.03.2011 regarding Expenditure on renewable energy projects.

State-wise details of Central Financial Assistance provided under different renewable energy programmes during the last three years i.e. 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-2010 and current year 2010-11 (upto 28.02.2011)

(Rs. In Crore)

S.No. State / UT 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010- 11
1A &N 0.000.020.020.02

2 ANDHRA PRA. 17.9018. 89 14. 22 36. 28

3 ARUNACHAL PRA. 13.4416.4153.6767.00
4 ASSAM78. 84 29. 01 23. 295. 64

5Bl HARS. 27 3.853.997. 22

6 CHANDI GARH 3. 24 0. 04 24. 12 27. 30

7 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 0.000.03 0
8DAMAN & DIU 0.000.01 0.02

O DELH 43.8241.3137.86122. 67

10 GOA0.442.020.550. 17

11 GUJARAT 9. 796.1512.8912. 08


12 HARYANA 5. 68 8. 10 2. 63 4. 86

13 H MACHAL PRA2.5116.777.2114..71
14) & K8.3318.2710.4953.93

15 KARNATAKA 8. 68 22. 39 21. 74 23. 58

16 KERALA1. 02 6. 64 4.6615.8

17 MADHYA PRA10. 65 9. 56 19. 26 33. 12
18 MAHARASHTRA 48. 95 40. 72 65. 92 128. 01
19 LAKSHADWEEP 0. 00 0. 19 13. 89

20 MANI PUR 3. 03 9.07 2. 09 2. 96

21 MEGHALAYAG6.47 2.903.197. 43

22 M ZORAM7.700.97 1.62 2. 62

23 NAGALAND 3. 392.890.621. 68

24 ORI SSA5. 86 6.4921.629. 05

25 PUDUCHERRY 0. 13 0. 13 0. 21 0. 12

26 PUNJAB 4. 97 12. 63 9.499. 45

27 RAJASTHAN 13. 56 0. 69 13. 63 42. 68

28 SI KKI M14.108.015.413.99

29 TAM L NADUS. 29 11.9118. 72 28. 78
30 TRIPURA10.5112.2111.921.94

31 UTTAR PRADESH12. 19 11. 61 24. 20 62. 05
32 WEST BENGAL 15. 24 14. 29 36. 22 32. 58
33 CHHATTI SGARH9. 22 15. 88 21. 51 30. 37
34 JHARKHAND 14. 22 10. 24 7. 40 1. 99

35 UTTARAKHAND 8. 70 15. 66 19. 94 34. 79
TOTAL 393. 15 375. 96 500. 26 838. 78

